504086326 11/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAKAN ENGQVIST	11/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OREXO AB
Street Address:	PO BOX 303
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-751 05

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15345877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: RKMIPPatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9404.21646-PCT US CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH M. BIEBEL
SIGNATURE: /JUDITH M. BIEBEL/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Engqvist to Orexo#page1.tif

PATENT 504086326 REEL: 040254 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Hakan Engqvist, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to OREXO AB, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Composition for Sustained Drug Delivery Comprising Geopolymeric Binder, as described in International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/GB2010/000910 filed on 7 May 2010, including the US National Phase counterpart filed herewith, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed this <u>27</u> day of <u>Nov</u>, 2011.

Hakan Engqvist

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 040254 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 11/08/2016